

The Florida Public Service Commission announces a Customer Meeting to be held in the following docket, to which all interested persons and parties are invited to attend.

DOCKET NO.: 020010-WS-Application for Staff-Assisted Rate Case in Highlands County by The Woodlands of Lake Placid, L.P.

DATE\_AND\_TIME: Monday, July 15, 2002, 6:00 P.M.

PLACE: The Woodlands of Lake Placid

Community Center

and participate in this meeting.

239 Shoreline Drive

Lake Placid, FL 33852

PURPOSE: To permit customers to give testimony regarding the rates and service of The Woodlands of Lake Placid, L.P. A copy of the agenda for this meeting may be obtained by writing to the Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850. Any person requiring some accommodation at this meeting because of a physical impairment should call the Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Any person who is speech impaired, please contact the Florida Public Service Commission using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD). One or more of the Commissioners of the Florida Public Service Commission may attend

CAF CMP COM CTR ECR GCL OPC MMS

DOCUMENT NI MBER-DATE

06563 JUN 26 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK